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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  10   Girls Long Jump Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:30 AM
ACAA Records: 15-07.50 2016 Fredria Spackman

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Union Chapel NDUpchurch, Sharisia _________1
Tabernacle C NDHoward, Macie _________2
New Life Chr NDMcCullough, Gabrielle _________3
Cahawba Chri NDPhillips, Madaline _________4
Providence C NDTrumm, Anna _________5
Valley Fello NDFleischmann, Cora _________6
Providence C NDSmith, Gracelyn _________7
New Life Chr NDMcClure, Charity-Rose _________8
Marshall Chr NDLykos, Tinslee _________9
Cahawba Chri NDLinch, Mali _________10
Pineview Chr NDPicard, Emma _________11
Marshall Chr NDEason, Kylee _________12
Trinity Chri NDNorton, Kaylee _________13
Union Chapel NDYarber, Miracle _________14
Valley Fello 4-05.00Higginbotham, Mercedes _________15
Tabernacle C 7-08.50Campbell, Aliyah _________16
Eastwood Chr 8-03.00McClure, Sadler _________17
Pineview Chr 8-03.75Self, Kaylee _________18
Pineview Chr 8-07.50Baerlin, Zoie _________19
Tuscaloosa C 10-01.50McCoy, Maddy _________20
Eastwood Chr 10-09.00Allen, Emme _________21
Trinity Chri 11-01.50Foster, Mela _________22
Tabernacle C 11-07.00Howard, Brooklyn _________23
Providence C 11-10.00Diaz, Anna _________24
Trinity Chri 12-01.50Hart, Allie _________25
Clay County 13-00.50Bowen, Emmie _________26

Event  61   Boys Triple Jump Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:30 AM
ACAA Records: 33-03 4/22/2021 Gabriel Williams

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Marshall Chr NDBody, Hudson _________1
Pineview Chr NDO'Brien, Angle _________2
Trinity Chri NDFoster, Dayson _________3
Tuscaloosa C NDAverette, Preston _________4
Tuscaloosa C NDJones, DeAngelo _________5
Eastwood Chr NDMcLure, Andrew _________6
Providence C NDHawie, Haden _________7
Tuscaloosa C NDMay, Avery _________8
Providence C NDNettles, Jack _________9
Eastwood Chr 26-02.00Jacobsen, Colin _________10
Eastwood Chr 27-08.50Lawrence, Nathan _________11
Providence C 29-11.50Jacobs, Tae _________12

Event  112   Girls Shot Put Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:30 AM
ACAA Records: 28-00.50 4/25/2022 Emily Couch

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tabernacle C NDKyle, Abbi _________1
Mountain Vie NDSanders, Jamiya _________2
New Life Chr NDJones, Toccara _________3
Marshall Chr NDEck, Erin _________4
Providence C NDDunn, Natasha _________5
Mountain Vie NDRouse, Brianna _________6
Victory Chri NDBaker, Ava _________7
Cornerstone NDWest, Sara _________8
Victory Chri NDSayer, Cate _________9
Providence C NDBranscomb, Kristen _________10
Tuscaloosa C NDMurray, Anna Brook _________11
Mountain Vie NDSpeakman, Lindsey _________12
Marshall Chr NDShell, Jonna _________13
Tuscaloosa C NDBlackmon, Zoey _________14
Providence C NDHawie, Emma Kate _________15
Victory Chri NDBaker, Bella _________16
New Life Chr NDThomas, Chloe _________17
Marshall Chr NDAdams, Sadie _________18
New Life Chr NDTownsy, Lakin _________19
Eastwood Chr NDAlston, Ansley _________20
Tuscaloosa C NDFondren, Olivia _________21
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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  113   Girls Discus Throw Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:30 AM
ACAA Records: 99-08 2006 Morgan Davis

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Trinity Chri NDWaters, Abi _________1
Providence C NDHawie, Emma Kate _________2
Victory Chri NDEdgar, Baylee _________3
Victory Chri NDMonger, Cassie _________4
New Life Chr NDTownsy, Lakin _________5
First Assemb NDBoyd, Lydia _________6
New Life Chr NDJones, Toccara _________7
First Assemb NDWilson, Gracie _________8
Marshall Chr NDAdams, Sadie _________9
Marshall Chr NDShell, Jonna _________10
New Life Chr NDThomas, Chloe _________11
Tuscaloosa C NDMurray, Anna Brook _________12
Eastwood Chr 28-08Alston, Ansley _________13
Trinity Chri 32-06.25Mitchell, Miley _________14
Cornerstone 37-11West, Sara _________15
Ordo Amoris 44-07Dernlan, Rebecca _________16
Tuscaloosa C 51-07.50Blackmon, Zoey _________17
First Assemb 52-07.50Brown, Claire _________18
Tabernacle C 53-08.50Kyle, Abbi _________19
Marshall Chr 56-05.25Eck, Erin _________20
Providence C 61-11.50Dutton, Emma _________21
Providence C 80-04.75Branscomb, Kristen _________22

Event  216   Boys High Jump Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:30 AM
ACAA Records: 6-06 1999 Uriah Riddlespringer

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NHBatchelor, James _________1
Cornerstone NHMeadows, Owen _________2
Tuscaloosa C NHJoiner, Alec _________3
Providence C NHBrown, Benjamin _________4
Clay County NHMcDonald, Cohen _________5
Tabernacle C NHAnderson, Ian _________6
Cornerstone NHStewart, Trey _________7
New Life Chr NHWilliams, Joseph _________8
Tuscaloosa C NHDockery, Logan _________9
Tabernacle C NHGillis, Kyle _________10
Cornerstone NHButtram, Eli _________11
Providence C NHSandlin, Sawyer _________12

Event  60   Boys Long Jump Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:55 AM
ACAA Records: 18-04.75 2006 Daniel Powell

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tuscaloosa C NDJones, DeAngelo _________1
Clay County NDShaddix, Kason _________2
Tabernacle C NDKirkpatrick, Elijah _________3
Mountain Vie NDWoodcock, Josiah _________4
Tuscaloosa C NDMay, Avery _________5
New Life Chr NDMcBride, Christian _________6
Marshall Chr NDHester, Luke _________7
Pineview Chr NDScroggin, kk _________8
Eastwood Chr NDGuyette, William _________9
Union Chapel NDMinisee, Jason _________10
New Life Chr NDVaughn, Mason _________11
Valley Fello NDFleischmann, Ian _________12
Tabernacle C NDSharpe, Kobe _________13
Eastwood Chr NDSpooner, George _________14
Providence C NDBrown, Felix _________15
Pineview Chr NDScroggin, Zach _________16
Providence C NDDunn, Sebastian _________17
Cahawba Chri NDSheppard, Isaiah _________18
Valley Fello NDEson, William _________19
Tuscaloosa C NDGeesling, Brantley _________20
Cahawba Chri 8-10.50Wallace, Luke _________21
Eastwood Chr 10-02.50Menza, Ewan _________22
Pineview Chr 13-09.00Baerlin, Skyler _________23
Trinity Chri 14-00.00Foster, Dayson _________24
New Life Chr 15-00.50Mency, Tamarius _________25
Providence C 15-11.25Jacobs, Tae _________26

Event  111   Girls Triple Jump Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:55 AM
ACAA Records: 30-08 1992 Traci Farley

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Eastwood Chr 25-03.75Ingram, Amelia _________1
Eastwood Chr 26-03.00Hodges, Nini _________2
Providence C 26-07.50Wessel, Anne _________3
Providence C 27-00.00Doiron, Rebecca _________4
Providence C 27-00.50Johnson, Haven _________5
Cornerstone 27-09.00Brown, Jaylee _________6
Eastwood Chr 28-05.75Gunnells, Ann Yates _________7
Cornerstone 28-06.00Otinger, Kionna _________8
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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  212   Boys Shot Put Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:55 AM
ACAA Records: 51-07 2009 Trevor Price

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Eastwood Chr NDJohnson, Porter _________1
Tuscaloosa C NDFrederick, Elijah _________2
Eastwood Chr NDChristensen, Albert _________3
Providence C NDShirley, Forrest _________4
Victory Chri NDHays, Aiden _________5
Tabernacle C NDBatson, Austin _________6
First Assemb NDMcVey, Corban _________7
Cahawba Chri NDBurnett, Jackson _________8
Providence C NDSwanner, Aidan _________9
Eastwood Chr NDWaddell, Liam _________10
New Life Chr NDJoseph, Geramiah _________11
Providence C NDJacobs, Charlie _________12
Cahawba Chri NDGothard, Jacob _________13
Mountain Vie NDBayles, Machi _________14
Cornerstone NDNelson, Jake _________15
Marshall Chr NDMartinez, Jonathan _________16
Tuscaloosa C NDYeager, Zeke _________17
Pineview Chr NDJarrett, Noah _________18
Clay County NDBacak, Brian _________19
Tabernacle C NDGurganus, Mason _________20
Tuscaloosa C NDAverette, parker _________21
Tabernacle C NDAndrews, Tucker _________22
Cornerstone NDBarksdale, Brody _________23
Mountain Vie NDRouse, Gabe _________24
Victory Chri NDWallace, Jackson _________25

Event  213   Boys Discus Throw Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:55 AM
ACAA Records: 136-04 1986 Flowers

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Cornerstone NDNelson, Jake _________1
Eastwood Chr NDChristensen, Albert _________2
Providence C NDSandlin, Sawyer _________3
Providence C NDWilliamson, Caleb _________4
Clay County NDBacak, Brian _________5
Trinity Chri NDHart, Aiden _________6
Eastwood Chr NDWaddell, Liam _________7
Victory Chri NDTaylor, Alex _________8
First Assemb NDSasser, Bryce _________9
Cahawba Chri NDGothard, Jacob _________10
Tuscaloosa C NDYeager, Zeke _________11
Pineview Chr NDJarrett, Noah _________12
Tuscaloosa C NDFrederick, Elijah _________13
Trinity Chri NDZimmerman, Blake _________14
Cornerstone NDBarksdale, Brody _________15
Cahawba Chri NDHunt, Brodie _________16
New Life Chr NDWilliams, Joseph _________17
First Assemb NDMcVey, Corban _________18
Tuscaloosa C NDWideman, Caleb _________19
First Assemb NDAmason, Jaden _________20
Eastwood Chr NDMiller, Collier _________21

Event  16   Girls High Jump Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 8:55 AM
ACAA Records: 4-10 4/23/2024 Lilly Dupree

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NHHudson, Piper _________1
Tuscaloosa C NHDogan, Josie _________2
Valley Fello NHFleischmann, Cora _________3
Valley Fello 3-10.00Higginbotham, Mercedes _________4
Providence C 4-02.00Claxton, Grace _________5
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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  110   Girls Long Jump Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:20 AM
ACAA Records: 15-04.75 2010 Olivia Lacey

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Ordo Amoris NDAnna, Dernlan _________1
Providence C NDSandlin, Saddie _________2
New Life Chr NDWoods, Kassidy _________3
First Assemb NDBoyd, Lydia _________4
Eastwood Chr NDIngram, Amelia _________5
Victory Chri NDEdgar, Baylee _________6
Marshall Chr NDEck, Erin _________7
Trinity Chri NDJenkins, Zion _________8
Tabernacle C NDBarber, Adeline _________9
Cornerstone 9-10.50Otinger, Kionna _________10
Eastwood Chr 11-06.50Gunnells, Ann Yates _________11
Tuscaloosa C 12-01.50Walters, Jordan _________12
Cornerstone 12-02.50Brown, Jaylee _________13
Providence C 12-04.75Johnson, Haven _________14
First Assemb 12-05.25Brown, Isabella _________15
Pineview Chr 12-06.00Moon, Cheyanne _________16
Chilton Chri 12-09.00Polk, Anabeth _________17
Eastwood Chr 13-10.00Hodges, Nini _________18
Providence C 13-11.50Johnson, Kinley _________19

Event  211   Boys Triple Jump Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:20 AM
ACAA Records: 39-11.75 4/25/2022 Luke Batchelor

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tuscaloosa C NDWideman, Caleb _________1
Tuscaloosa C NDJoiner, Alec _________2
Eastwood Chr NDHodges, Matt _________3
Eastwood Chr NDHodges, John _________4
Cornerstone NDStewart, Trey _________5
Providence C NDSwanner, Aidan _________6
Tuscaloosa C NDMcCrory, Davin _________7
Trinity Chri NDWeitzel, Peyton _________8
Providence C NDShirley, Forrest _________9
Cornerstone NDMeadows, Owen _________10
Providence C NDSandlin, Sawyer _________11
Cornerstone NDNelson, Jess _________12

Event  12   Girls Shot Put Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:20 AM
ACAA Records: 31-08.25 4/23/2024 Ann Evelyn Shirley

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tabernacle C NDHoward, Brooklyn _________1
Clay County NDBrowning, Khloe _________2
Providence C NDBrown, Vera _________3
Trinity Chri NDHart, Allie _________4
Trinity Chri NDJackson, Sarah _________5
Marshall Chr NDSpicer, Presley _________6
Providence C NDMatheny, Olivia _________7
Eastwood Chr NDJohnson, Virgina _________8
Victory Chri NDLong, Charlie _________9
Marshall Chr NDEason, Kylee _________10
Marshall Chr NDLynn, Natalie _________11
Victory Chri NDSanders, Kaitlyn _________12
Tabernacle C NDWiggins, Hadleigh _________13
Eastwood Chr 19-05.50Spooner, Laurie _________14
Clay County 19-08.50Watts, Jaylen _________15
Eastwood Chr 21-05.50Alston, Abigail _________16
Cornerstone 22-10.50Martin, Bailee _________17
Tuscaloosa C 23-09.75Robinson, Meeah _________18
Tuscaloosa C 24-02.25McCoy, Maddy _________19
Providence C 31-08.25Shirley, Ann Evelyn _________20

Event  13   Girls Discus Throw Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:20 AM
ACAA Records: 89-04.75 1999 Marlene McNutt

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Victory Chri NDSanders, Kaitlyn _________1
Cahawba Chri NDLinch, Mali _________2
Providence C NDMatheny, Olivia _________3
Marshall Chr NDLynn, Natalie _________4
Eastwood Chr NDAlston, Abigail _________5
New Life Chr NDMcCullough, Gabrielle _________6
Providence C NDHudson, Piper _________7
Marshall Chr NDSpicer, Presley _________8
Trinity Chri NDBrown, Emma _________9
Eastwood Chr NDSpooner, Laurie _________10
Union Chapel NDYarber, Miracle _________11
Cahawba Chri NDPhillips, Madaline _________12
Clay County NDBrowning, Khloe _________13
Eastwood Chr NDVan Egmond, Ramsey _________14
Marshall Chr NDCranford, Alexis _________15
Victory Chri NDLong, Charlie _________16
Trinity Chri NDHernandez, Yadira _________17
Union Chapel NDHorton-Hillard, Iysiz _________18
Providence C 42-11.25Shirley, Ann Evelyn _________19
Cornerstone 47-07Martin, Bailee _________20
Clay County 48-08Watts, Jaylen _________21
Trinity Chri 56-02.50Norton, Kaylee _________22
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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  66   Boys High Jump Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:20 AM
ACAA Records: 5-10 2006 Daniel Powell

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NHSilver, Zachary _________1
New Life Chr NHMency, Tamarius _________2
Trinity Chri NHFoster, Dayson _________3
Tuscaloosa C NHAnglin, Jon _________4
Tuscaloosa C NHMay, Avery _________5
Cornerstone NHButtram, Evan _________6
Tuscaloosa C NHJones, DeAngelo _________7
Providence C NHHudson, Jack _________8
Providence C 4-10.00Jacobs, Tae _________9

Event  210   Boys Long Jump Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:45 AM
ACAA Records: 20-01.75 4/18/2023 Branden Davis

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Marshall Chr NDMoore, Alic _________1
Eastwood Chr NDJohnson, Porter _________2
Victory Chri NDWallace, Jackson _________3
Victory Chri NDHays, Aiden _________4
Tuscaloosa C NDJoiner, Alec _________5
Tuscaloosa C NDMcCrory, Davin _________6
Cornerstone NDStewart, Trey _________7
Cahawba Chri NDBean, Brad _________8
Trinity Chri NDMcDonald, Mason _________9
Clay County NDWatts, Brodie _________10
Trinity Chri NDWeitzel, Peyton _________11
Clay County NDMcDonald, Cohen _________12
Tuscaloosa C NDDunkling, Jared _________13
Pineview Chr NDPomeroy, William _________14
Eastwood Chr NDWalker, Pace _________15
Pineview Chr NDThomason, Manuel _________16
Providence C NDShirley, Andrew _________17
Cornerstone NDMeadows, Owen _________18
Trinity Chri NDMartin, Jacob _________19
Cahawba Chri NDGothard, Jacob _________20
Tabernacle C NDBatson, Austin _________21
Victory Chri NDDavis, Branden _________22
Eastwood Chr NDHodges, John _________23
Marshall Chr NDBailey, Cameron _________24
Tabernacle C NDAnderson, Ian _________25
Providence C NDDarby, Jackson _________26
Providence C NDBates, Nathan _________27
Pineview Chr NDYuhasz, Zachary _________28
Cornerstone NDNelson, Jess _________29

Event  11   Girls Triple Jump Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:45 AM
ACAA Records: 28-06.25 1988 Traci Farley

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NDDiaz, Anna _________1
Eastwood Chr NDPowell, Isabella _________2
Eastwood Chr NDAllen, Emme _________3
Providence C 24-08.25Powell, Caroline _________4
Providence C 25-03.50Claxton, Grace _________5

Event  62   Boys Shot Put Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:45 AM
ACAA Records: 44-09 2009 Dustin Parker

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NDNettles, Jack _________1
Clay County NDMillwood, Tristan _________2
Tuscaloosa C NDNicholson, Timmy _________3
Cahawba Chri NDCox, Kole _________4
Pineview Chr NDO'Brien, Angle _________5
Cornerstone NDBarrentine, Hunter _________6
Providence C NDDunn, Sebastian _________7
New Life Chr NDMcBride, Christian _________8
Marshall Chr NDGaspar, Dre _________9
Marshall Chr NDWallace, Maddox _________10
Victory Chri NDBlaylock, Maddox _________11
New Life Chr NDCarter, Jaxsun _________12
Mountain Vie NDWoodcock, Josiah _________13
Marshall Chr NDHeaton, Brant _________14
Pineview Chr NDScroggin, Zach _________15
Tuscaloosa C NDGeesling, Brantley _________16
Tuscaloosa C NDShelby, Nathan _________17
Eastwood Chr 14-03.00Menza, Liam _________18
Eastwood Chr 15-03.75Menza, Ewan _________19
Cahawba Chri 20-00.00Hoots, Ashton _________20
Eastwood Chr 20-06.00Johnson, Paul _________21
Cornerstone 25-11.00West, Sam _________22
Providence C 27-03.75Owens, Will _________23
Cornerstone 28-04.25Jenkins, Brayden _________24
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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  63   Boys Discus Throw Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:45 AM
ACAA Records:123-07.75 1994 Zannis

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Tuscaloosa C NDDockery, Eli _________1
Union Chapel NDMullings, Jonathan _________2
Cornerstone NDBarrentine, Hunter _________3
Marshall Chr NDGaspar, Dre _________4
Eastwood Chr NDMeadows, Liam _________5
Mountain Vie NDWoodcock, Josiah _________6
Tuscaloosa C NDNicholson, Timmy _________7
Eastwood Chr NDWalker, Silas _________8
Marshall Chr NDWallace, Maddox _________9
Clay County NDMillwood, Tristan _________10
Marshall Chr NDHeaton, Brant _________11
Cahawba Chri NDWallace, Luke _________12
Eastwood Chr 43-06Spooner, George _________13
Cornerstone 58-01West, Sam _________14
Providence C 64-01.25Turnbull, Jack _________15
Providence C 69-05.75Owens, Will _________16
Tuscaloosa C 80-00.75Shelby, Nathan _________17
Cornerstone 82-06Jenkins, Brayden _________18
New Life Chr 85-08.25Mency, Tamarius _________19
Providence C 91-09.25Jacobs, Tae _________20

Event  116   Girls High Jump Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:45 AM
ACAA Records: 5-01 4/25/2022 Reagan Gatewood

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Cornerstone NHOtinger, Kionna _________1
Cornerstone NHMiller, Brielle _________2
Providence C 4-00.00Johnson, Kinley _________3
Providence C 4-02.00Sandlin, Saddie _________4
Providence C 4-04.00Raper, Aliza _________5
Tuscaloosa C 4-05.00Walters, Jordan _________6
Cornerstone 4-10.00Dupree, Lilly _________7


